

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ..Petitioner
Versus
Registrar of Companies
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Government of India and others ..Respondents

**ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.121 OF 2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1885 OF 2016**

Mahendra D. Turakhia ..Petitioner
Versus
Jain International Trade Organization
and others ..Respondents

**Ms. Meghna Rao I/by Mr. Anil D'Souza, Advocate for the
Petitioner in both the Petitions.**

**Mr. D. P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No.3 in WP
No.1885 of 2016.**

**Mr. Shreehari Anney, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Harish Pandya &
Mr. Ram Nakti I/by M/s. Kookada & Associates, Advocate for
the Respondent No.2 in WP No.1885 of 2016 & for Respondent
No.1 in CONPW No.121 of 2014.**

**Mr. Subham Mittal I/by Ms. FF & Associates, Advocate for the
Respondent No.49 in CONPW No.121 of 2014.**

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 30th AUGUST, 2018**

P.C.

Two weeks time is granted by way of a last chance for filing rejoinder. Stand over to 21st September 2018.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]