

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ...Petitioner
Versus
Registrar of Companies
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
Government of India and others ...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016**

Mahendra D. Turakhia ...Petitioner
Versus
Jain International Trade Organization
and others ...Respondents

.....

Ms.Meghna Rao i/b. Mr. Anil D'souza for the Petitioner in both Petitions.

Mr. Shreehari Anney, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Harish Pandya and Mr. Ram Nakti i/b. M/s. Kookada and Associates for Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No. 1885 of 2016 and for Respondent No.1 in Contempt Petition No. 121 of 2014.

Mr.D.P. Singh for Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition No. 1885 of 2016.

Mr.Subham Mittal i/b. M/s. FF & Associates for Respondent No. 49.

.....

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 21, 2018

PC :-

Parties through their Counsel.

2. The Petitioner has filed rejoinder. The same be taken on record.

3. The matter now be listed under the caption "Admission" instead of "Dismissal" alongwith Contempt Petition.

4. List the matter on 21st November, 2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)