

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014  
In  
WRIT PETITION 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Jain International Trade Organization And 52 ....Respondent  
Ors.

Mr Chetan Shah a/w Aditya Vyas i/b Anil Dsouza For  
Petitioner  
Mr Ashok Verma For Respondent No.2  
Mr D.P.Singh for R-3

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 1st October, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 11/11/2019

**( ASSOCIATE )**