

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPetitioner
V/S
Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014
In
WRIT PETITION 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPetitioner
V/S
Jain International Trade Organization And 52Respondent
Ors.

Mr. Aditya Vyas i/b. Anil Dsouza For Petitioner
Mr. Ashok Varma i/b. Kookada And Associates For Respondent
No.2

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 16th December, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. , stand over to 21/01/2020 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)