

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014  
In  
WRIT PETITION 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. Turakhia ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Jain International Trade Organization And 52 ....Respondent  
Ors.

Adv. Aditya Vyas i/b Anil Dsouza For Petitioner  
Adv. Ashok Verma a/w Adv. Mittal M. i/b Kookada And  
Associates For Respondent No.2

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 21st January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Not before the bench of which Hon\ble Shri K. K. Tated J. is  
a member.

**( ASSOCIATE )**