

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPETITIONER
V/S
Registrar Of Companies And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014
In
WRIT PETITION 1885 OF 2016

Mahendra D. TurakhiaPETITIONER
V/S
Jain International Trade Organization And 52RESPONDENT
Ors.

Appearance not submitted on behalf of petitioner
Mr.D.P.Singh for R.no.1
Mr.Mittal Munoth and Ms.Anushka Jain for R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)